

John Lewis Stock Number	54650702
Name	Christmas Gourmet Gift Box
Contents	La Meridionale Merlot Syrah Pays D'oc 75cl Roquende Cuvee Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 75cl Butlers Chocolates Caramel & Truffle Collection 100g Cambrook Christmas Nuts 75g House of Fudge Belgian Chocolate Fudge 100g Fairfields Farm Crisps Cheese & Onion 150g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Miller's Toast Cranberry & Raisin 100g Hawkins Jinglebreads 120g Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 68g John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Butlers Caramel & Truffle Collection 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar) invert sugar syrup, butter (MILK) water, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, preservative: sorbic acid, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavoring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and adourless place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17
Instructions for use	ready to eat product

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1928 / 472
Fat	25
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	52
Fibre	0
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	House of Fudge Belgian Chocolate Fudge 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1773 / 422
Fat	14.7
Of which saturated	8.2
Carbohydrate	70.7
Of which sugars	59.6
Fibre	0
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.18

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Abient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jeanjean, L'Enclos, Saint Félix de Lodez, France, 34725
Instructions for use	serve at 11°

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Cheese & Onion 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Vegetable oil (Sunflower, rapeseed – in varying proportions), Onion Powder, Yeast extract, Vegetable Fat Powder (High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Glucose syrup, Modified Starch (E1450: Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate)), Sugar, Salt, Yeast Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural flavourings, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Paprika extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce LTD, Fairfields Farm, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2161 / 518
Fat	30.6
Of which saturated	3.5
Carbohydrate	56.3
Of which sugars	2.6
Fibre	3.9
Protein	6.3
Salt	1.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	La Meridionale Merlot Syrah Pays D'oc 75cl
Ingredients	Raisins, agents stabilisateurs (acide métatartrique), antioxydants (SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maison JeanJean, Avenue de l'Enclos, Saint Felix de Lodez, Hérault, France, 34725
Instructions for use	Serve at 16-18°C

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	330 / 79
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Christmas Nuts 75g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (62.4%), Corn (15.8%), Sugar (11.1%), SESAME Seeds (3.4%), Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Tomato Powder, Red Bell Pepper, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Honey, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2233 / 538
Fat	36.3
Of which saturated	6.4
Carbohydrate	32.4
Of which sugars	13.8
Fibre	5
Protein	19.2
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1600 / 382
Fat	16
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	56
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	1.1
Protein	3.1
Salt	0.33

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Miller's Toast Cranberry & Raisin 100g
Ingredients	Butter MILK, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), Dried sweetened cranberries 25% (Cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), Pumpkin seeds 17%, Raisins 13%, Soft brown sugar, Honey, Extra virgin olive oil, Sodium bicarbonate, Sea salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1968 / 466
Fat	10.7
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	79.3
Of which sugars	30.4
Fibre	0
Protein	10.2
Salt	1.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed MILK powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin; preservatives: potassium sorbate; salt], sugar, chocolate drops 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin; flavourings), butter (MILK), natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), fresh EGG yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavourings, skimmed MILK powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA, Via Gorizia 41, Saronno, Italy, 21047
Instructions for use	READY TO USE AFTER PORTIONING

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1568 / 374
Fat	10
Of which saturated	10
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	25
Fibre	1.8
Protein	5.4
Salt	0.45

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 68g
Ingredients	Ingredients: runny caramel (32%) (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK , half salted butter (from MILK), sugar, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream MILK powder, butter oil (from MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), skimmed MILK powder, natural colour (carotene). MILK chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% MILK solids. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain treeNUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGG, SESAME.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hotel Chocolat, Hadley Park, 3 Redwongs Way, Huntingdon, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, PE29 7hf
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2218 / 530
Fat	35.4
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	46.7
Of which sugars	40.4
Fibre	1.9
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hawkens Jinglebreads 120g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower) Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, EGGS , Black treacle (SULPHITES), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda,

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hawkens Gingerbread, The Gingerbread Bakery, 28 London Road, Grantham, Select, United Kingdom, NG31 6EJ
Instructions for use	Eat without further preparation

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1572 / 373
Fat	11.2
Of which saturated	4
Carbohydrate	62.3
Of which sugars	33.8
Fibre	2
Protein	4.7
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes